

Enrollment and Review Change to LB217

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E and R amendments, ER48:

a. On page 16, line 26, "14" has been struck and "15" inserted;

b. On page 51, the matter beginning with "9" in line 14 through line 15 has been struck and "6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, and 40 of" inserted; in line 17 "20 and 37" has been struck and "21 and 38" inserted; and in line 22 "77-1359," has been inserted after "69-2710.01,"; and

c. On page 52, line 8, "77-1359," has been inserted after the last comma; and in line 15 "assessment of agricultural land and horticultural land," has been inserted after the first comma.

(signed) Anna Wishart, Chairperson